
TERM DATES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 – 2024

● Staff In 2nd/ 6th /22nd August 2023

● School office opens for new admissions
& payment of tuition fee 17th August 2023

TERM 1 - 2023

● Term Starts Sunday 27th August

● Saudi National Holiday Sunday 24th Sept.

● Long Weekend Thursday 2nd November

● Last day of first term Thursday 16th November

● First term break Sunday, 19thNovember - Thursday, 23rd Nov.

TERM 2 - 2023/2024

● Term Starts Sunday 26th November

● Long Weekend Sunday 17th December

● Last day before mid term break
Thursday 4th January

● Mid term break Sunday, 7th Jan. - Thursday, 11th Jan.



● First day after mid term break Sunday 14th January

● Long Weekend Sunday 28th January

● Last Day of Second Term Thursday 21st February

● Saudi Founding Day holiday Thursday 22nd February

● Second Term Break Sunday, 25th Feb. - Thursday, 29th Feb.

TERM 3 - 2024

● Term Starts Sunday 3rd March

● Last day before Eid Holidays Thursday 28th March

● Eid Holidays Sunday, 31st March - Sunday, 14th April

● School re opens after Eid
Holidays Monday 15th April

● Long weekend Thursday 2nd May

●       Term Ends, Last day of school Monday 10th June

School reopens for new
academic session 18th August, 2024

All dates are as per MOE, tentative and subject to change


